Hetauda Water Supply Management Board has allocated budget towards the cost of Supply and 

Delivery of Submersible Pump and Motor and intends to apply part of the funds to cover eligible 
payments under the Contract for Supply and Delivery of Submersible Pump and Motor set, 

HWSMB-01-2082/83 estimated to the value of NRs. 1,32,10,311.15 (Nepalese Rupees One 

Crore Thirty Two lakh Ten thousand Three hundred Eleven and Paisa Fifteen  only) 

(Inclusive of VAT amount). 
2. The office of Hetauda Water supply Management Board invites bids from eligible manufacturers or 

producers for the procurement of Supply and Delivery of Submersible Pump and Motor set 

under National competitive bidding procedures specified in Public Procurement Act and

[...]

The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 14:00 
on 2082-07-02 at the office of HWSMB, Hetauda-2. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days 

from the date of bid opening and must be accompanied by scanned copy of the bid security in pdf 
format, amounting to a minimum of NRs.3,35,000 (Nepalese Rupees  Three lakh Thirty Five  

thousand only) , which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid i.e. 120 days 
from the date of bid opening or can deposit the above mentioned amount in the Office's Dharauti 

Account No. 0508300481161036  in Agricultural Development Bank Limited and shall upload the

[...]

ITB 19.3 The Bidder  is required to include with its bid, evidence that it will be represented by an 
Agent in Nepal. 

ITB 20.1 The bid validity period shall be 90 days. 

ITB 21.1 

The bid must be accompanied by bid security, amounting to a minimum of NRs. 

3,35,000 (Nepalese Rupees  Three lakh Thirty Five thousand  only which shall 
be valid for minimum 30 days beyond the bid validity period . 

ITB 21.2 If the Bidder wishes to submit the Bid Security in the form of cash, the cash should be 
deposited in Deposit Account No.: 0508300481161036 at Agricultural Development Bank